Such a business office shall have a publicly listed toll-free 

telephone number and be open during standard business hours. 

SECTION 12.  PERFORMANCE BOND. 

During the life of the franchise the Company shall give to the Borough a bond in the amount of 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00).  Such bond shall be to insure the faithful 

performance of all undertakings of the Company as represented in its application for municipal 

consent incorporated herein. 

SECTION 13.   SUBSCRIBER RATES. 

The rates of the Company shall be subject to regulation as permitted by federal and state law.